

Invitation for Bids No. PW19-01**Traffic Signal Reconstruction Mathilda Avenue and Indio Way****PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. TR-16-01****Federal Aid # HSIPL-5213(056)**

BASE BID			QTY	UOM	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS			\$ 50,000.00		\$ 55,000.00		\$ 133,420.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS			\$ 7,500.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 4,800.00
3	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS			\$ 6,000.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 2,000.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS			\$ 50,000.00		\$ 131,412.00		\$ 155,569.00
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	393	CY	\$ 180.00	\$ 70,740.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 35,370.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 88,425.00	
6	FINISHED GRADING	16,900	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 59,150.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 59,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,900.00	
7	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	870	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,050.00	
8	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	361	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,332.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,166.00	
9	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK/ISLAND	5,274	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,370.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,096.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,370.00	
10	REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN INLET	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
11	CONVERT STORM DRAIN INLET TO JUNCTION	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
12	REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN	12	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	
13	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER TO FINISH GRADE	1	EA	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
14	ADJUST UTILITY BOX TO GRADE	10	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	
15	ADJUST UTILITY VAULT TO GRADE	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	
16	ADJUST COMMUNICATION MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
17	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 3,500.00		\$ 3,000.00	
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT (6" AC)	1440	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,600.00	
19	7.5" CEMENT SLURRY OVER 6" COMPACTED SUBGRADE	34	CY	\$ 560.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00	
20	INSTALL 5" AC OVER 19.5" CLASS II AB OVER 6" COMPACTED SUBGRADE (TI=8.5, R=5)	3,253	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 48,795.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 45,542.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 65,060.00	
21	INSTALL 6" VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER	910	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 50,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,950.00	
22	INSTALL STORM DRAIN CATCH BASIN & CONNECT TO EXISTING SD LINE	2	EA	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
23	INSTALL CONCRETE CURB RAMP	8	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	
24	REPLACE SIDEWALK TO MATCH EXISTING IN KIND	25	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	
25	SLURRY SEALING	46,700	SF	\$ 0.90	\$ 42,030.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 32,690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46,700.00	
26	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM MODIFICATION AT MATHILDA/INDIO	1	LS		\$ 450,000.00		\$ 492,000.00		\$ 599,520.00	
27	SIGNING AND STRIPING	1	LS	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	
28	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK	9210	SF		\$ 92,100.00		\$ 82,890.00		\$ 92,100.00	
29	INSTALL THICKENED CONCRETE EDGE FOR SIDEWALK	508	LF		\$ 10,160.00		\$ 11,684.00		\$ 7,620.00	
	BID TOTAL					\$ 1,169,417.00		\$ 1,215,154.00		\$ 1,468,325.00

Surety	10% bond		10% bond		10% bond	
License (Primary Classification)	A, C10		A, C-12		A	
Subcontractors	Name	Work to be Performed	Name	Work to be Performed	Name	Work to be Performed
	Chrisp Company	Signage and striping	American Asphalt	Slurry	Team North	Trucking (partial)
	TDW Construction	Drainage systems	ABSL Construction	Grinding	Sturgeon Electric	Electrical
	Cunha Engineers	Staking	Cen-Cal Construction	Concrete	Compass Engineering	Striping and slurry seal
	Graham Contractors, Inc.	Slurry sealing	Sierra Traffic Markings Inc.	Striping		
	All City Trucking	Trucking and dumping services	Sturgeon Electric California	Electrical		